North Dakota law.
HERD LAW. 55

SEc. 5. The county prosceuting attorney’s fees shall be Feesoflaw
twenty-five dollars ($25.) for prosecuting each, or continuance of
cach and every case, but when the court fails to find judgment
against the defendant, then <hall the fees be at the usual rates
as in civil cases.

SEc. 6. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this act aSonticting
are hereby repealed.

Nec. 7. This Jaw shall take effect on and after its passage Whentotake
and approval by the Governor.

QoY

Approved. January 10th, 1873,

IHERD LAW,

(HAPTER 23.

AN AT 1O AMEND SkcTION 1 oF CHHAPTER 23 OF THE SESSION
Liaws or 1870-1.

Be it enacled by the Legislalive Assemlbly of the Territory of
Dakota :

SectioN 1. That section 1 of chapter twenty-three (23) of | Provivions of
the session laws of 1870-1, approved, January 9th, 1871, beda"faﬂ" meadow
and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the follow-
ing: *‘This act shall also apply to meadow lands, Prorided,

That the boundaries of such lands shall be marked by plowed
lines or substantial mounds or stakes set at such distances
apart as that at least two mounds or stakes shall be seen at
the same time, so as to clearly designate the lands kept for

the purposes of meadow; but in case such lands are not des-
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ignated by furrows, mounds or stakes as herein provided,

then no action for trespass or damages shall be had for graz-

i ing 01.1 said lands;”. Provided, 710wezterZ That the cc_)u-nty o{:

county exempt- Pembina shall, and is hereby exempted from the provisions of

Act to apply LIS Dill, and also the act to which it is amendatory. Proci-

toonlyavor- ded further, That the provisions of this act shall extend only

riory. to the 2nd and 6th council districts, and to no other portion of

’ this Territory.
ontlictin Skc. 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with the pro-
i visions of this act are hereby repealed.

Vhen to talke Sre. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

' after its passage and publication.

Approved, January 8, 1873.

INDEX TO LAWS,

CHAPTER 24.

AN Act 1o ProvipeE ror A SYNOPTICAL INDEX TO ALL THE
Laws iy rorcr 18 Dakora TERRITOLY.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Asseinbly of the Terrilory of
Dakola:

A synotical SEctiox 1. That there shall be published with the laws of
published. the present session of the Legislative Assembly of the Terri-
tory of Dakota, a synoptieal index to all the laws in force in
this Territory, in alphabetical order, giving the number #7»

uuinber of the session at which the law was passed.  Also the
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